Operating surplus/(deficit) from continuing operations 21,855 47,458

Finance income 10 3,961 144
Finance expenses 11 (5,098) (5,177)
PDC dividends payable (11,487) (10,908)
Net finance costs (12,624) (15,941)
Other gains / (losses) 12 (334) (934)
Corporation tax expense (21) -
Surplus / (deficit) for the year 8,876 30,583

Other comprehensive income

Will not be reclassified to income and expenditure:

Impairment reversal 7 17,230 3,884
Fair value gains / (losses) on equity instruments designated at fair value
through OCI 20 (375) (5,386)

Total comprehensive income / (expense) for the period 25,731 29,081

Surplus for the period attributable to:
Chelsea and Westminster Hospital NHS Foundation Trust 8,876 30,583
TOTAL 8,876 30,583

Total comprehensive income/ (expense) for the period attributable to:
Chelsea and Westminster Hospital NHS Foundation Trust 25,731 29,081
TOTAL 25,731 29,081

Group

Annual Report and Accounts 2022/23 Page 138

The figures below outline the adjusted financial performance on a control total basis as
reported to NHSE.  This is part of NHSE's control purposes, rather than set by the Trust.

Adjusted financial performance (control total basis):
Surplus / (deficit) for the period 8,876 30,583
Remove net impairments not scoring to the Departmental expenditure limit (6,754) (30,992)
Remove I&E impact of capital grants and donations (2,110) 42

Remove net impact of inventories received from DHSC group bodies for COVID response 34 652

Remove loss recognised on return of donated COVID assets to DHSC 1,049
Adjusted financial performance surplus / (deficit) 46 1,334

Annual Report and Accounts 2022/23 Page 139

Statements of Financial Position

31 March
2023

31 March
2022

31 March
2023

31 March
2022

Note £000 £000 £000 £000
Non-current assets
Intangible assets 13 36,834 38,484 36,834 38,484
Property, plant and equipment 15 527,562 492,794 527,562 492,794
Right of use assets 19 14,057 - 14,057 -
Other investments / financial assets 20 12 387 3,212 3,587
Receivables 22 1,244 1,322 1,244 1,322
Total non-current assets 579,709 532,987 582,909 536,187
Current assets
Inventories 21 11,363 8,762 9,448 8,762
Receivables 22 53,229 39,664 52,674 39,664
Cash and cash equivalents 23 160,205 152,817 159,881 149,617
Total current assets 224,797 201,243 222,003 198,043
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 24 (129,174) (104,649) (129,669) (104,649)
Borrowings 26 (9,253) (6,634) (9,253) (6,634)
Provisions 27 (15,559) (12,624) (15,559) (12,624)
Other liabilities 25 (26,091) (20,203) (26,091) (20,203)
Total current liabilities (180,077) (144,110) (180,572) (144,110)
Total assets less current liabilities 624,429 590,120 624,340 590,120
Non-current liabilities
Borrowings 26 (78,865) (73,945) (78,865) (73,945)
Provisions 27 (8,279) (8,711) (8,279) (8,711)
Total non-current liabilities (87,144) (82,656) (87,144) (82,656)
Total assets employed 537,285 507,464 537,196 507,464

Financed by
Public dividend capital 283,689 279,599 283,689 279,599
Revaluation reserve 139,985 122,812 139,985 122,812
Financial assets reserve (4,510) (4,135) (4,510) (4,135)
Income and expenditure reserve 118,120 109,188 118,031 109,188
Total taxpayers' equity 537,285 507,464 537,196 507,464

The notes on pages 10 to 71 form part of these accounts.

Name Lesley Watts
Position Chief Executive Officer
Date 30 June 2023

Group Trust

Annual Report and Accounts 2022/23 Page 140

C
on

so
lid

at
ed

 S
ta

te
m

en
t o

f C
ha

ng
es

 in
 T

ax
pa

ye
rs

' E
qu

ity
 fo

r t
he

 y
ea

r e
nd

ed
 3

1
M

ar
ch

 2
02

3

G
ro

up
Pu

bl
ic

di

vi
de

nd

ca
pi

ta
l

R
ev

al
ua

tio
n

re
se

rv
e